Notice of Race

Muskegon Yacht Club



Organizing authority: Muskegon Yacht Club One-Design Group – Josh Wallace, Fleet 36 Captain Contact Josh Wallace at: 231-206-3567 Email : <u>joshua@mckenzieprice.com</u> Mail: 1568 Beardsley Ave, Muskegon MI 49441

<u>Rules</u>: The regatta will be governed by the current Racing Rules of Sailing (RRS) and the rules of International Melges17, 20,and 24 Class Associations. These may changed by the Sailing Instructions.

Eligibility: The regatta is open to all Melges 17s, 20s, and 24s as defined by their Class Rules. Competitors must meet all ownership, class membership requirements, and must have paid all event fees before becoming official competitors.

Entries: Eligible boats may be entered by completing registration with the organizing authority and payment of the entry fee. The entry form must be received along with the fee before racing commences on May 17, 2014. Please contact Josh Wallace at (231-206-3567) regarding late registrations. Entry fees are \$100.00 for M17, \$162.50 for M20, or \$175.00 for M24 depending on the number of dinner tickets included. Tickets can be paid for when registering on Yachtascoring.com or make checks **payable to Muskegon Yacht Club**.

Schedule:

Friday May 16
0800 - 2200 hrs Launching
1500 - 2000 hrs Registration and fluid replacement seminar part one.
Saturday May 17
0800 - 0930 hrs Launching, Registration
1000 hrs Competitor Meeting
1130 hrs Warning Race 1 with other races to follow.
Fluid replacement seminar part two immediately following racing.
Scott Miller makes Dinner (planned)
Sunday May 18
1030 hrs First race warning with other races to follow.
Fluid replacement seminar part three immediately following racing.

<u>Sailing Instructions</u>: Will be available at registration.

Courses: Racing will be on windward/leeward courses as specified by the Sailing Instructions. Course length will be based on sailing conditions. Racing will be on the waters of Muskegon Lake. Muskegon Yacht Club is located at 3198 Edgewater Street on the Southwest side of Muskegon Lake. The Yacht Club phone number is 231-755-1414.

Penalty System: The 360 degree Turn Penalty, (RRS 44.2) will apply.

Scoring: The Low Point scoring system, RRS Appendix A4, will apply, modified so that each boat's series score will be the total of her race scores. Six (6) or more races are scheduled, of which one (1) race shall be completed to constitute a series.

Awards: Appropriate awards will be presented in a timely fashion Sunday afternoon.

<u>Slips</u>: It is important to discuss your storage needs with Josh Wallace at the e-mail or phone numbers at the top of this document.

Entry form for the 2013 Muskegon Yacht Club One-design Regatta May 17 – 18, 2014 Melges17s, 20s, and 24s Hosted by The Muskegon Yacht Club and The Melges24 Fleet #36

Fleet association	(check one): M17	M2	0	M24	
Yacht name		Sail Number			
Owner/Charter					
Address					
Entry Fees			<u>\$175.0</u>	0 (Includes 4 dinner tic	kets)
			\$162.5	0 (Includes 3 dinner tic	kets)
			<u>\$100.0</u>	0 (Includes 2 dinner tic	kets)
Additional Dinner	s \$12.50/per	\$12.50 x	_= \$		
Saturday's Boxed	lunches \$5.00/per	\$ 5.00 x	_= \$		
Total			\$		
Please make check	s payable to Muskeg			s entry form and send t	0:
		Melges 24 Fl 1568 Beardsl			
		Muskegon, M	v		
Credit cards					
Туре	#	Exp da	ate	3 dig. code	
I agree to be bound	d by the Racing Rule	es of sailing and b	y all other	rules that govern this	events.
Owner/Charter					
	Signature			Date	